A. FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT OUR GROUP
1. Establishment of Our Company
Our Company was established in the PRC as a limited liability company on May 24, 2004 and
was converted into a joint stock company with limited liability under the Company Law with effect
from February 26, 2009. Our Company completed the listing of our A Shares on the Shenzhen Stock
Exchange (stock code: 002475) in September 2010.
Our Company has established a principal place of business in Hong Kong at Room 1901, 19/F,
Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong and was registered with the Registrar

16. 56837787 9 Luxcase ICT Yancheng PRC July 27, 2032
17. 42670241 9 Lanto Kunshan PRC July 6, 2031
18. 32027124 9 Lanto Kunshan PRC April 6, 2029
(b) Patents
As of the Latest Practicable Date, our Group was the registered proprietor of the following patents
which, in the opinion of our Directors, are or may be material to our business:
No. Patent Registration Number
Name of Registered
Proprietor
Place of
Registration Date of Application
1. Electromagnetic shielding fiber, cable
and manufacturing method thereof (電
磁屏蔽纖維、線纜和線纜的製造方
法) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202010377587.3 Our Company PRC May 7, 2020
2. Device and method for molding FPC
and plastic parts (一種FPC與塑膠件成
型的裝置及方法) . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202010187137.8 Our Company PRC March 17, 2020
3. Digitally remote-controlled sandblasting
system based on digitalization (一種
基於數字化遠程控制的噴砂系統) . . .
CN202210382462.9 Jiashan Rishan PRC April 12, 2022
4. Online real-time glossiness detection
system for products after sandblasting
(一種產品噴砂後光澤度在線實時檢測
系統) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202210382786.2 Jiashan Rishan PRC April 12, 2022
5. High-precision positioning device (一種
高精度的定位裝置) . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202210393398.4 Rida Intelligent
Manufacture

PRC November 15, 2022
THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE
READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-4 –
No. Patent Registration Number
Name of Registered
Proprietor
Place of
Registration Date of Application
19. Cable assembly, electronic device
having the cable assembly and
assembly method thereof (線纜組件、
具有該線纜組件的電子裝置及其組裝
方法) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202110307411.5 Lanto Kunshan PRC March 23, 2021
20. Optical image stabilization camera
device (光學圖像穩定化攝像裝置) . . .
CN202110550472.4 Lanto Kunshan PRC May 20, 2021
21. Camera device with image compensation
and autofocus functions (兼具影像補
償與自動對焦功能的攝像裝置) . . . .
CN202110550462.0 Lanto Kunshan PRC May 20, 2021
22. Thin-film coil and electronic device (薄
膜線圈及電子裝置) . . . . . . . . . . .
CN201810517534.X Lanto Kunshan PRC May 25, 2018
23. Antenna module and preparation method
thereof, terminal (天線模組及其製備
方法、終端) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202110931322.8 Lanto Kunshan PRC August 13, 2021
24. Multi-coil structure, manufacturing
method thereof and electronic device
having the same
(多線圈結構、其製造方法及具有其的
電子設備) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
CN202211486440.3 Lanto Kunshan PRC November 24, 2022
25. Manufacturing process of
millimeter-wave antenna and RF
integrated module (一種毫米波天線與
射頻集成模組的製備工藝) . . . . . . .
CN202110253272.2 Lanto Kunshan PRC March 5, 2021
26. Charging robot control method, device,
electronic equipment and readable
storage medium (充電機器人控制方法
、裝置、電子設備及可讀存儲介質) . .
CN202311407829.9 Lanto Kunshan PRC October 27, 2023
27. Vehicle charging method, vehicle
charging system and vehicle (車輛充
電方法、車輛充電系統和車輛) . . . .
CN202410154108.X Lanto Kunshan PRC June 29, 2023

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST BE
READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-5 –
(c) Copyrights
As of the Latest Practicable Date, we were the registered proprietor of the following copyrights
which, in the opinion of our Directors, are material to our business:
No. Copyright Registration Number
Name of Registered
Proprietor Place of Registration Date of Registration
1. LuxGUI—Luxshare Precision AC Charging Pile
Graphical User Interface Software
[Abbreviation: LuxGUI]V1.0 (LuxGUI—立訊精
密交流充電樁圖形用戶界面軟件[簡稱：
LuxGUI]V1.0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2024SR1613281 Our Company PRC October 25, 2024
2. IPQC Email Generation System [Abbreviation:
IPQCEmailGenerator] V1.0 (IPQC郵件生成系
統[簡稱：IPQCEmailGenerator] V1.0) . . . . .
2025SR0779056 Jiashan Rishan PRC May 14, 2025
3. UG Intelligent BOM Export System
[Abbreviation: Lux_Nx_Bom] V1.0 (UG智能導
出BOM系統[簡稱：Lux_Nx_Bom] V1.0) . . . .
2023SR1271440 Jiashan Rishan PRC October 20, 2023
4. Design Version Change Traceability System
[Abbreviation: Lux_Version_Update] V1.0 (設
計版本變更追溯系統[簡稱：Lux_Version Upda
te] V1.0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2023SR1269417 Jiashan Rishan PRC October 20, 2023
5. Tooling Part Number Retrieval System
[Abbreviation：LTRS] V1.0 (刀具料號檢索系
統[簡稱：LTRS] V1.0) . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2023SR1264342 Jiashan Rishan PRC October 19, 2023
6. Manual Gauge Management System
[Abbreviation: Manual Gauge Management]
V1.0 (手打表管理系統[簡稱：手打表管理] V1.
0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2022SR0186737 Jiashan Rishan PRC January 28, 2022
7. Electronic Notice Management System
[Abbreviation: Electronic Notice] V1.0 (電子告
示管理系統[簡稱：電子告示] V1.0) . . . . . .
2022SR0186742 Jiashan Rishan PRC January 28, 2022
8. Critical Equipment Management System
[Abbreviation: Critical Equipment
Management] V1.0 (重要設備管理系統
[簡稱：重要設備管理] V1.0) . . . . . . . . . .
2022SR0186744 Jiashan Rishan PRC January 28, 2022
9. Scuba Diving Test Control System [Abbreviation:
Automatic Control] V1.0 (一種水肺潛水測試控
制系統[簡稱：自動調控] V1.0) . . . . . . . . .
2024SR2049601 Luxshare Smart

READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-7 –
No. Copyright Registration Number
Name of Registered
Proprietor Place of Registration Date of Registration
25. CNC Machine Group Program Intelligent
Monitoring System [Abbreviation: Monitoring
System] V1.0 (數控加工機群程式智能監控系統
[簡稱：監控系統] V1.0) . . . . . . . . . . . .
2021SR0965837 Luxcase ICT
Yancheng
PRC June 29, 2021
26. Information Security Guardian System V1.0 (資安
安全衛士系統V1.0) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2024SR0525289 Lanto Kunshan PRC April 18, 2024
27. Luxshare Security App Store System V1.0 (立訊
安全應用商店系統V1.0) . . . . . . . . . . . .
2023SR1803766 Lanto Kunshan PRC December 29,
2023